		A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR A	
WENDELL D. MILLS, An	VARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL) Vol. 77 Page 18808 Estate in Fee Simple ORA B. REED as TRUSTEES FOR REED FAMILY TRUST		L#111-0319- WHEN RE 222 South ( Klamath Fa
	Oregon, described as:		3676
Lot 9 in Block 2 of Tr FIRST ADDITION, Klamat	cact No. 1075, WAGON TRAIL ACREAGES NO. 1, Th County, Oregon		
SUBJECT TO:			
Wagon Trail 3) Covenants, e in Book M-72	the year 1977-78, a lien, but not yet due or payable. as shown on the recorded plat of Plat No. 1075 Acreages No. 1 First Addition. easements and restrictions recorded August 30, 1972 at page 9766; amended January 5, 1977 in Book M-77 Amended January 5, 1977 in Book M-77 at Page 210.		THIS 19.77., an AND. W D., L, existing und .222.South BORRO and convey KLAMA
	of the above described property free of all encumbrances except		Lot 5 County
The true and actual consideration			
Dated this Z 9 day of _	September, 197. Wendell, B. MILLS		277 L
WENDELL D. MILLS	ane) ss. , 19 <u>77</u> personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing		
If consideration includes other prop	Before me: Notary Public for VYSSXX Washington My commission expires: Nov. 1, 1978 Residing at Spokane, Wn. ash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume. erty or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration erty or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole		which has the Qrego Ista TOGET appurtenand rents), roya hereafter att and remain (or the lease
WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)	STATE OF OREGON,		To Sec
MILLS	) ss.	A Contract of the second se	. 28,19 . SIXTY of principal
TO REED	I certify that the within instrume _ was received for record on the the day of, 19_7, ato'clockAM. and recorded in book77		in accordant agreements
After Recording Return to: REED FAMILY TRUST 7655 East Mawson Mesa, Arizona 85207	on page <u>18808</u> Records of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Wine D. Milne</u> Councy Clerk		to Borrower Borrow and convey the title to t in a schedul
Tax Stmts to Same	By Dernetha V. Letoch Deputy		OREGON-1
Form No. 0.960 (Previous Form No. TA 16)	Fee \$3.00		

- (e (e i j

1. A.	11	24 1.1. 34 1.	And Son house
2	3 Stort & 1 - 1 - 1	1. A. O. O. O.	4. 计专用管理 化合理 化合理
4 12 692		and the second	19.11
			the second second

1-0319-01-1-1 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO South 6th Street math Falls, Oregon 97601

Transamerica Title Company 38-13280 Vol. <u>77</u> Fage **18809** 

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Mit MAN 25 - Constant

36760

## **DEED OF TRUST**

 THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this.
 28th
 day of. SEPTEMBER

 19.77., among the Grantor, ROBERT L. HARPER AND HELEN M. HARPER, HUSBAND

 AND. WIFE
 (herein "Borrower").

 D. L. HQOTS
 (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary,

 SECURITY. SAVINGS. AND. LOAN. ASSOCIATION
 a corporation organized and

 existing under the laws of
 OREGON
 whose address is

 .222.South Sixth Street
 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601.
 (herein "Lender").

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants 

Lot 5, in Block 31, FIFTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, Klamath County, Oregon.

hich has the address of	Red W	ing Loop	 Keno		,
		[Street]		[City]	
.Oregon	(herein "Pr	roperty Address");			
[State and Zip Code]	the states of the states				

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75\*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

30-FHLMC-OREGON-AS & AS, Inc. TSSED



## 18810

No and the second

.

20

៍ត

and the second second

<page-header><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

Insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Borrower snah give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of toss it not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of in stallments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Dect of this timestate, provide acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or evenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider **7. Protection of Lender's Security.** If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such summaria to decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such summaria to the property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the anounts shall be on notice to Borrower and Lender agree premiums in the and under paragraph 2 hereof. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional and the decoder from Lender to Borrower such append under agree premiums in the and and end to this paragraph 7 shall bear interest, and shall bear interest from the at use have to Borrower such applicable law. Nothing contained to this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

16869

12209 43

10° 85 light 

18811

T. Contact

÷

ðða,

. . . 

3

建设的

Egg

NYP ALLON

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds are in the proceeds are in the proceeds are in the proceeds are of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds are in the property is abandoned by Borrower and the proceeds are in the proceeds are in the proceeds are in the property is abandoned by Borrower and the proceeds are in the proceeds are interval.

paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. 11. Forhearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise alforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust. 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

right to accelerate the maturity of the maceneoness secured up this Leed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively. **13.** Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of magraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof. **14.** Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by Lender's address tated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be deemed to drust shall be given by certified mail. Address stated herein, and (b) may notice to Lender shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail. Address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be Gevend by the law of the invisited a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given given in the manner designate hard. **15.** Uniform Deed of Trust shall be Geven by the Note and of this Deed of Trust and the hore are declared to be severable. **16.** Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or all recordation hereof. **17.** Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Proper

Lender may, without lurther notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.
NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or furst. Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (i) the breach (2) the action required to cure such breach (3) adde, not less than 30 days from the date the notice: is mailed to prover, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach (1) the property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to breach (3) added to a specifying (4) the top of the date specified in the notice. Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the suns secured by this Deed of Trust, the prime the date on the science of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and such the property. The notice shall further during but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incured in pursuing the remedies provided in this usual of all of any other defense of science and the roperty is all cause such notice to be recorded in the notice, Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in manner to excert of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to seven the during the notice of sale in the notice of the date or any detarmine. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall set the Property at publicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall set the Property at publicable to recorde the date of and papel without further derives clean to cause the Property so sold and shall cause such on the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the motice of sale in the order sold and shall cause such on the highes



## 18812

5

19. til 19. til

× É

10-11

t

1.1.1

LUN- STOR

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upoa such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver's fees, premiums on the liable to account only for those rents actually received.
21. Future Advances, Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be easilited to enter upon, take postsymptication upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
21. Future Advances, Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all ontes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust thereony.
22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust thereony.
23. Substitute Trustee is an accelered without warranty and without charge to the person or perso

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

ROBERT L. HARPER le Con 1 HELEN M. HARPER

the foregoing instrument to be ... THEIR. ... voluntary act and deed. (Official Seal)

My Commission expires: 6-13-80

Before me: Kathy R. Mallama Notary Public for Oregon

To TRUSTER:

12 2. j

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 4th day of October A.D., 19 77 at 9:25 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol M77 of\_

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Rev

Mortgages \_\_on Page\_\_\_18809\_\_

FEE\_\$12.00

WM. D. MILNE, County Clerk By Demetha S. Lelsch Deputy

1823

L#111-0319-01-1-1

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO 222 South 6th Street ath Falls 97601 Transamerica Title Company 38-13280 Vol. <u>77</u> Page **18809**